
Vertical Hockey Calendar 2008 SIHL
– amended by Susan 3 April

Home v Away

April 6  Sunday PeeWee Rnd 1 at Dunedin  
(Naseby withdrew from 1st Rnd)
G1 Dunedin v Gore
G2 Alex v Queenstown
G3 Gore v Alex
G4 Queenstown v Dunedin

April 13 Sunday  Open Grade Rnd 1 at Dunedin
G1 Dunedin v Alex
G2 Gore v Queenstown
G3 Alex v Gore
G4 Queenstown v Dunedin

April 20 Sunday Midget Rnd 1 at Dunedin
G1 Dunedin v Alex
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin
G3 Alex v Queenstown

April 26 Stampede Trials – 2pm / Junior Coaching 15-19 years 11am Q/T

April 27 Sunday SNC Rnd 1 at Dunedin
G1 D beasts vs D Penguins
G2 Alex vs Naseby
G3 Gore vs Queenstown
G4 Naseby vs D beasts
G5 D penguins vs Gore
G6 Queenstown vs Alex

May 4 Sunday PeeWee Rnd 2 at Gore
G1 Gore v Alex
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin
G3 Gore v Naseby
G4 Alex v Queenstown
G5 Dunedin v Naseby

May 11 Sunday Open Grade Rnd 2 at Gore
G1 Dunedin v Gore
G2 Alex v Queenstown
G3 Dunedin v Alex
G4 Gore v Queenstown

May 17 Saturday Midget Rnd 2 Queenstown
G1 Queenstown v Alex
G2 Alex v Dunedin
G3 Dunedin v Queenstown



May 24 Saturday Open Grade Rnd 3 Queenstown 
G1 Queenstown v Alex
G2 Gore v Dunedin
G3 Dunedin v Queenstown
G4 Alex v Gore

May 24 Saturday PeeWee Rnd 3 Alexandra
G1 Alex v Naseby
G2 Gore v Queenstown
G3 Alex v Dunedin
G4 Naseby v Queenstown
G5 Gore v Dunedin

May 25 Sunday SNC Rnd 2 Gore
G1 Naseby vs Gore
G2 D beasts vs Alex
G3 D penguins vs Queenstown
G4 Gore vs D beasts
G5 Alex vs D penguins
G6 Queenstown vs Naseby

June 7 Saturday Open Grade Rnd 4 Alexandra
G1 Alex v Dunedin
G2 Queenstown v Gore
G3 Queenstown v Dunedin
G4 Gore v Alex

June 8 Sunday PeeWee Rnd 4 Naseby
G1 Dunedin v Naseby
G2 Gore v Alex
G3 Queenstown v Dunedin
G4 Gore v Naseby
G5 Alex v Queenstown

June 14 Saturday Dunedin Thunder vs Stampede

June 15 Sunday Midget Rnd 3 Dunedin plus Thunder vs Stampede 
G1 Dunedin v Alex
G2 Alex v Queenstown
G3 Queenstown v Dunedin
+ Coaching U16 Dunedin

June 21 Saturday SNC Rnd 3 Alexandra
G1 Naseby vs Alex
G2 Queenstown vs Gore
G3 D penguins vs D beasts
G4 Alex vs Gore
G5 D penguins vs Naseby
G6 D beasts vs Queenstown



June 21 Saturday Devils v Thunder CHCH
June 22 Sunday Devils v Stampede CHCH

June 27 Friday Thunder vs Stampede Queenstown
June 28 Saturday Stampede vs Canterbury Devils Queenstown
                             
June 28 Saturday Midget Rnd 4 Alexandra 
G1 Alex v Queenstown
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin 
G3 Dunedin v Alex

July 4  Friday Stampede vs West Auckland Admirals Queenstown

July 5 Saturday Stampede vs West Auckland Admirals Queenstown

July 5 Saturday Peewee Rnd 5 Queenstown
G1 Gore v Queenstown
G2 Alex v Naseby
G3 Gore v Dunedin
G4 Naseby v Queenstown
G5 Alex v Dunedin + Coaching U13

July 12 Saturday Thunder vs Botany Swarm Dunedin

July 13 Sunday Thunder vs Botany Swarm Dunedin

July 12 Saturday Midget Rnd 5 Alexandra
G1 Alex v Queenstown
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin
G3 Dunedin v Alex

July 18 Friday Stampede vs Thunder Queenstown 

July 19 Saturday Stampede vs Thunder Queenstown

July 19 Saturday PeeWee Rnd 6 Queenstown
G1 Alex v Queenstown
G2 Gore v Naseby
G3 Queenstown v Dunedin
G4 Gore v Alex
G5 Dunedin v Naseby

July 20 Sunday SNC Rnd 4 Naseby
G1 D beasts vs Naseby
G2 Gore vs D penguins
G3 Alex vs Queenstown
G4 Gore vs Naseby
G5 Alex vs D beasts
G6 Queenstown vs D penguins  



July 26/27 Erewhon Cup Alexandra

August 2 Saturday Admirals v Thunder Auckland
August 3 Sunday Devils v Stampede CHCH

August 2 Saturday Open Grade Rnd 5 Alexandra
G2 Alex v Queenstown
G1 Dunedin v Gore
G4 Queenstown v Gore
G3 Alex v Dunedin

August 3 Sunday PeeWee Rnd 7 Naseby
G1 Alex v Naseby
G2 Gore v Queenstown
G3 Alex v Dunedin
G4 Naseby v Queenstown
G5 Gore v Dunedin

August 9 Saturday Thunder vs Canterbury Devils Dunedin
August 10 Sunday Thunder vs Canterbury Devils Dunedin
(Also Figure Skating Weekend – Dunedin)

August 14 Thursday Nationals Begin for Peewee, Midget & Juniors

August 16 Saturday SNC Rnd 5 Queenstown
G1 Naseby vs Queenstown
G2 D penguins vs Alex
G3 D beasts vs Gore
G4 Naseby vs D penguins
G5 Queenstown vs D beasts
G6 Gore vs Alex

August 17 Sunday Open Grade Rnd 6 Gore
G1 Gore v Alex
G2 Dunedin v Queenstown
G3 Gore v Dunedin
G4 Queenstown v Alex

August 22 Friday Nationals Begin for SNC & Women

August 30 Saturday Midget Rnd 6 Queenstown? 
– (Suggest we look at where National League finals may be)
G1 Queenstown v Alex
G2 Alex v Dunedin  
G3 Dunedin v Queenstown

September 1-4 Interschools Dunedin

September 7 Sunday SBS Trophy U13 Gore
September 13 Saturday Westpac Shield U16 Queenstown



Appendix.

Based on the following teams entered as below:

Queenstown PW, M, OG, SNC

Dunedin PW, M, OG, SNC x2 

Alexandra M, OG, SNC + PW

Naseby PW, SNC

Gore PW, OG, SNC

Peewees 5 teams

Midgets 3 teams 

Open Grade 4 teams

SNC 6 teams 

Comments:  
Changes to the draw have been worked as practical as possible.  Some 
League games don’t have tournaments scheduled mainly due to trying to 
even out the tournaments across all rinks over the season ie Dn, Gore & Q/T 
beginning of the season & Naseby & Alex coming in later on eg June 28 M4 in 
Alex on Q/T league weekend.  Any type of tournament or SIHL practise days 
can be added on.
The order of the games have tried to be as fair as possible so no teams have 
continuous back to back games and home teams have the first game. 
Rinks were to put in their start times but to date none have been received.
Those clubs that entered open grade teams to organise their own teams – to 
be revised after the first tournament depending on numbers.


